Costco Wholesale Australia—Sunray Country Club & Rainbow Double Decker Play Centre

Identifying features

Costco Item numbers - #15313 & #10127

What are the defects?

The product contains 2x plastic trapeze rings that can unexpectedly break while in use.

What are the hazards?

If the rings break during use, the user may fall and suffer an injury.

What should consumers do?

Consumers should remove the plastic trapeze rings from the unit immediately. The rest of the play centre can still be used.

Costco Wholesale will be calling all members who purchased the affected units and advising them of this notice. Costco Wholesale will also be sending each member a new set of trapeze rings, made of metal, to attach to their play centre. Customers are advised to dispose of the plastic trapeze rings.

Traders who sold this product

Costco Wholesale Australia

Where the product was sold
Victoria
Dates available for sale
  • 1 August 2009 - 31 December 2010

Responsible regulator

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission
Product category